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Avaliadores Ad Hoc e Instituição de Vínculo 

 
Avaliador IES País UF 

Adriana Fernandes Vasconcelos Universidade Federal de Pernambuco (UFPE) Brasil PE 

Adriano Leal Bruni Universidade Federal da Bahia (UFBA) Brasil BA 

Alessandra Carvalho de 

Vasconcelos 

Universidade Federal do Ceará (UFC) Brasil CE 

Ana Cristina de Faria Universidade Nove de Julho (UNINOVE) Brasil SP 

Ana Paula Mussi Szabo 

Cherobim 

Universidade Federal do Paraná (UFPR) Brasil PR 

Andson Braga de Aguiar Universidade de São Paulo (USP) Brasil SP 

Angela Cristiane Santos Póvoa Pontifícia Universidade Católica do Paraná 

(PUC/PR) 

Brasil PR 

Aracéli Cristina de Sousa Ferreira Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro (UFRJ) Brasil RJ 

Carlos Roberto de Godoy Universidade de São Paulo (USP/RP) Brasil SP 

Edilson Paulo Universidade Federal da Paraíba (UFPB) Brasil PB 

Ernesto Fernando Rodrigues 

Vicente 

Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina (UFSC) Brasil SC 

Fabrica da Silva Rosa Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina (UFSC) Brasil SC 

Fernando Dal Ri Murcia Universidade de São Paulo (USP) Brasil SP 

Francisco José dos Santos Alves Universidade do Estado do Rio de Janeiro 

(UERJ) 

Brasil RJ 

Gerlando Augusto Sampaio 

Franco de Lima 

Universidade de São Paulo (USP) Brasil SP 

Herbert Kimura  Universidade de Brasília (UNB) Brasil DF 

Hudson Fernandes Amaral Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais (UFMG) Brasil MG 

João Batista Nast de Lima Universidade Feevale Brasil RS 

Jorge Katsumi Niyama Universidade de Brasília (UNB) Brasil DF 

José Alves Dantas Universidade de Brasília (UNB) Brasil DF 

José Elias Feres de Almeida Universidade Federal do Espírito Santo (UFES) Brasil ES 

José Maria Dias Filho Universidade Federal da Bahia (UFBA) Brasil BA 

Joshua Onome Imoniana Universidade de São Paulo (USP) Brasil SP 

Lúcia Maria Portela de Lima 

Rodrigues  

Universidade do Minho Portugal  

Luciano Gomes dos Reis Universidade Estadual de Londrina (UEL) Brasil PR 

Luiz Carlos Jacob Perera Universidade Presbiteriana Mackenzie Brasil SP 

Luiz Carlos Miranda Universidade Federal de Pernambuco (UFPE) Brasil PE 

Marcelo Alvaro da Silva Macedo Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro (UFRJ) Brasil RJ 

Marcia Bianchi Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do Sul 

(UFRGS) 

Brasil RS 

Marcia Zanievicz da Silva Universidade Regional de Blumenau (FURB) Brasil SC 

Maria Denize Henrique 

Casagrande 

Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina (UFSC) Brasil SC 

Maria Teresa Venâncio Dores 

Alves 

Instituto Politécnico de Setúbal Portugal  
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Avaliador IES País UF 

Moacir Sancovschi Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro (UFRJ) Brasil RJ 

Mônica Yukie Kuwahara Universidade Federal do ABC (UFABC) Brasil SP 

Nazlhe Faride Chein Schekaiban Universidad Autónoma de Tamaulipas México  

Nuno Miguel Delicado Teixeira Instituto Politécnico de Setúbal Portugal  

Octavio Ribeiro de Mendonça 

Neto 

Universidade Presbiteriana Mackenzie Brasil SC 

Orleans Silva Martins Universidade Federal da Paraíba (UFPB) Brasil PB 

Oscar Alfredo Díaz Becerra Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú Peru  

Osvaldo Luiz Gonçalves Quelhas Universidade Federal Fluminense (UFF) Brasil RJ 

Patrícia Siqueira Varela Universidade de São Paulo (USP) Brasil SP 

Paulo Ceretta Universidade Federal de Santa Maria (UFSM) Brasil RS 

Pedro Henrique Melo 

Albuquerque 

Universidade de Brasília (UNB) Brasil DF 

Ricardo Vinícius Dias Jordão Faculdade Pedro Leopoldo (FPL) Brasil MG 

Roberto Carlos Klann Universidade Regional de Blumenau (FURB) Brasil SC 

Rodney Wernke Universidade do Sul de Santa Catarina 

(UNISUL) 

Brasil SC 

Sergio Murilo Petri Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina (UFSC) Brasil SC 

Sidalina Santos Gonçalves Instituto Politécnico de Setúbal Portugal  

Silvana Anita Walter Universidade Estadual do Oeste do Paraná 

(UNIOESTE) 

Brasil PR 

Sirlei Lemes Universidade Federal de Uberlândia (UFU) Brasil MG 

Suliani Rover  Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina (UFSC) Brasil SC 

Tabajara Pimenta Junior Universidade de São Paulo (USP/RP) Brasil SP 

Tarcisio Pedro da Silva Universidade Regional de Blumenau (FURB) Brasil SC 

Teresa Pereira Eugenio Instituto Politécnico de Leiria Portugal  

Umbelina Cravo Teixeira Lagioia Universidade Federal de Pernambuco (UFPE) Brasil PE 

Vilma Geni Slomski Fundação de Escola de Comércio Álvares 

Penteado (FECAP) 

Brasil SP 

Vinicius Costa da Silva Zonatto Universidade Regional de Blumenau (FURB) Brasil SC 

Vladimir Fernandes Maciel Universidade Presbiteriana Mackenzie Brasil SP 

Wendel Alex Castro Silva Faculdade Novos Horizontes (FNH) Brasil MG 

Wenner Glaucio Lopes Lucena Universidade Federal da Paraíba (UFPB) Brasil PB 
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Instituições de Lotação dos Avaliadores Brasileiros 

 
IES UF  Quantidade  Percentual  

Universidade de São Paulo (USP) SP 5  9,43% 

Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina (UFSC) SC 5  9,43% 

Universidade de Brasília (UNB) DF 4  7,55% 

Universidade Regional de Blumenau (FURB) SC 4  7,55% 

Universidade Federal da Paraíba (UFPB) PB 3  5,66% 

Universidade Federal de Pernambuco (UFPE) PE 3  5,66% 

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro (UFRJ) RJ 3  5,66% 

Universidade Presbiteriana Mackenzie SP 3  5,66% 

Universidade de São Paulo (USP/RP) SP 2  3,77% 

Universidade Federal da Bahia (UFBA) BA 2  3,77% 

Faculdade Novos Horizontes (FNH) MG 1  1,89% 

Faculdade Pedro Leopoldo (FPL) MG 1  1,89% 

Fundação de Escola de Comércio Álvares Penteado (FECAP) SP 1  1,89% 

Pontifícia Universidade Católica do Paraná (PUC/PR) PR 1  1,89% 

Universidade do Estado do Rio de Janeiro (UERJ) RJ 1  1,89% 

Universidade do Sul de Santa Catarina (UNISUL) SC 1  1,89% 

Universidade Estadual de Londrina (UEL) PR 1  1,89% 

Universidade Estadual do Oeste do Paraná (UNIOESTE) PR 1  1,89% 

Universidade Federal da Uberlândia (UFU) MG 1  1,89% 

Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais (UFMG) MG 1  1,89% 

Universidade Federal de Santa Maria (UFSM) RS 1  1,89% 

Universidade Federal do ABC (UFABC) SP 1  1,89% 

Universidade Federal do Ceará (UFC) CE 1  1,89% 

Universidade Federal do Espírito Santo (UFES) ES 1  1,89% 

Universidade Federal do Paraná (UFPR) PR 1  1,89% 

Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do Sul (UFRGS) RS 1  1,89% 

Universidade Federal Fluminense (UFF) RJ 1  1,89% 

Universidade Feevale RS 1  1,89% 

Universidade Nove de Julho (UNINOVE) SP 1  1,89% 

Total  53  100,00% 

 

Instituições de Lotação dos Avaliadores Estrangeiros  

 
IES País Quantidade  Percentual  

Instituto Politécnico de Setúbal Portugal 3 42,86% 

Universidad Autónoma de Tamaulipas México 1 14,29% 

Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú Peru 1 14,29% 

Universidade do Minho Portugal 1 14,29% 

Instituto Politécnico de Leiria Portugal 1 14,29% 

Total  7 100,00% 

 


